
FY2006 Profile of State OAA Programs: Kentucky 

Part D. Title III Clients: Value

Total Clients

Total Registered Services Clients

Total Minority Clients

Minority Clients As a % of Registered Clients

African American Non Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

Clients Below Poverty Level

Minority Clients Below Poverty Level

Rural Clients

 259,558

 44,179

 11,004

 27,336

 3,045

6.4 %

0.0 %

0.1 %

0.0 %

61.9 %

 913

2.1 %

24.9 %

 174

 180

 145

 148

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:

Total Focal Points

Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers

Total Senior Centers

Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA $

Comments:

Value

Total Resident Population 2006

Persons 60+ 2006

As a % of All Ages

Persons 60-64

Persons 65-74

# Women/100 Men Age 60+

Minority Persons 60+

Minority Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+

As a % of All Persons 60+

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Persons

60 + As a % of All Persons 60+

American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic Persons

60 + As a % of All Persons 60+

*

*

Persons 75-84

Persons 85+

Hispanic Persons 60+ 

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60 + (Non-Institutionalized) with 

Mobility Limitations

As a % of All Persons 60+

(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)

Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level

As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom

Poverty is Determined

Minority Persons Below Poverty Level

Persons 60+ in Census 2000

Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas

Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes,

and Other Institutions

As a % of All Persons 60+

* Figures from Census American Community Survey 2006.

*

*

*

**

**

**

6.9 %

 4,172,608

6.8 %

17.7 %

4.9 %

0.5 %

0.2 %

0.7 %

 738,022

 200,728

 285,808

 182,023

 69,463

 132

 50,032

35.4 %

12.7 %

20.6 %*
As a % of Minority Persons 60+ for Whom

Poverty is Determined

 672,905

 293,964

** 4.3 %

 28,606

Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients

Clients Below Poverty As a % of Registered Clients

Minority Cilents Below Poverty As a % of Reg. Clients

Rural Clients As a % of Registered Clients

** Figures from 2000 Census

 251,658

 90,415

 9,459

Part A. Population Data: †

† Population data includes 50 states, Washington DC and Puerto Rico.

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:

Number of Title VI Grantees

Total Allotments

# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities

# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)

# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)

Number of Cases Closed

Number of Complaints (for cases closed)

Total Program Funding $1,240,040

 6,637

 4,194

 132

 39

 15

 0
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Part F. Service Profile:

Total% TIII $Total ServiceTitle III

Expenditures Providers
Prog. Income

Earned

Service

Units

Persons

Served
Services

AAA

Transportation  82  - 729,777 $1,631,280 $2,865,074 $137,50056.94%

Legal Assistance  34  - 8,971 $162,220 $297,095 $12,24854.60%

Nutrition Education  49  - 25,907 $13,703 $27,385 $41550.04%

Information and Assistance  85  - 270,234 $258,913 $516,594 $7,14450.12%

Outreach  85  - 50,649 $188,332 $374,411 $4,31450.30%

Other Services $1,355,470 $2,521,329 $45,10453.76%

Total $11,435,384 $22,331,228 $1,516,712

 121  9Unduplicated Count

Nutrition Counseling $266$14,637$3,573 2,052 3,495  - 2824.41%

Assisted Transportation  49  - 990  16,328 $65,685 $111,776 $4,47658.76%

Congregate Meals  79  1 25,867  1,208,077 $3,680,928 $6,415,637 $799,69657.37%

$2,785$271,255$251,914 5,975 1,527  3 5Case Management 92.87%

Adult Day Care/Health $0$21,146$15,141 2,156 56  - 471.60%

 26  -$89,898 $155,425 $2,436Personal Care  357  7,047 57.84%

 57  - 2,810  68,824 $705,244 $984,232 $14,328Homemaker 71.65%

 51  - 1,527  13,644 $58,215 $118,790 $5,205Chore 49.01%

 79  1 11,005  1,784,250 $2,954,868 $7,636,442 $480,795Home Delivered Meals 38.69%

Agency Executive/Management Staff  7  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning  4  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Development  3  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery  4  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration  6  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord  1  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Other  -  -

Clerical/Support Staff  7  1

Total SUA Staff  32  2

Part G. State Unit Staffing: Total Minority

Pre-Transfer

Allotment

Transfer From:

Part B:

Part C1:

Part C2:

Net Transfer $

Net % Change

Final Allotment After 

Transfers

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Part B and C:

To Part B To Part C1 To Part C2

$3,234,841 

28.41 %

$715,665 ($1,207,490)

-21.68 %

$4,362,762 $5,233,096 

10.37 %

$491,825 

$0 

$715,665 

$0 

$491,825 

$0 $0 

$2,519,176 $5,570,252 $4,741,271 

Total AAA Staff  142  7

Volunteers  -  -

Clerical/Support Staff  16  1

Other Paid Prof Staff - Other  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord  23  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery  48  2

Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration  16  1

Other Paid Prof Staff - Development  6  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning  10  1

Agency Executive/Management Staff  23  2

Part H. AAA Staffing (Total State): MinorityTotal Comments:

Chapter 3: Elder Abuse

Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:
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