FY2006 Profile of State OAA Programs: Kentucky

Part A. Population Data: †		Value
Total Resident Population 2006		4,172,608
Persons 60+ 2006		738,022
As a % of All Ages		17.7 %
Persons 60-64		200,728
Persons 65-74		285,808
Persons 75-84		182,023
Persons 85+		69,463
# Women/100 Men Age 60+		132
Minority Persons 60+		50,032
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		6.8 %
Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		4.9 %
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Persons 60 + As a % of All Persons 60+		0.5 %
American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic Persons 60 + As a % of All Persons 60+		0.2 %
Hispanic Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		0.7 %
Persons 60 + (Non-Institutionalized) with Mobility Limitations	*	251,658
As a % of All Persons 60+ (Civilian Non-Institutionalized)	*	35.4 %
Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level	*	90,415
As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom Poverty is Determined	*	12.7 %
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level	*	9,459
As a % of Minority Persons 60+ for Whom Poverty is Determined	*	20.6 %
Persons 60+ in Census 2000	**	672,905
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas	**	293,964
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes, and Other Institutions	**	28,606
As a % of All Persons 60+	**	4.3 %
† Population data includes 50 states, Washington DC and Puerto Rico. * Figures from Census American Community Survey 2006. ** Figures from 2000 Census		

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:	
# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities	15
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)	39
# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)	132
Number of Cases Closed	4,194
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)	6,637
Total Program Funding	\$1,240,040

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:	
Number of Title VI Grantees	0
Total Allotments	

Part D. Title III Clients:	Value
Total Clients	259,558
Total Registered Services Clients	44,179
Total Minority Clients	3,045
Minority Clients As a % of Registered Clients	6.9 %
African American Non Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	6.4 %
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.0 %
American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.1 %
Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.0 %
Clients Below Poverty Level	11,004
Clients Below Poverty As a % of Registered Clients	24.9 %
Minority Clients Below Poverty Level	913
Minority Cilents Below Poverty As a % of Reg. Clients	2.1 %
Rural Clients	27,336
Rural Clients As a % of Registered Clients	61.9 %

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:	
Total Focal Points	148
Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers	145
Total Senior Centers	180
Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA \$	174

otal Senior Centers	180
otal Senior Centers Receiving OAA \$	174
omments:	

11/07/2007 Page 37 of 106

FY2006 Profile of State OAA Programs: Kentucky

Part F. Service Profile:								
	Persons	Service	Expenditures			Providers		
Services	Served	Units	Title III	Total Service	% TIII \$	Total	AAA	Prog. Income Earned
Personal Care	357	7,047	\$89,898	\$155,425	57.84%	26	-	\$2,436
Homemaker	2,810	68,824	\$705,244	\$984,232	71.65%	57	-	\$14,328
Chore	1,527	13,644	\$58,215	\$118,790	49.01%	51	-	\$5,205
Home Delivered Meals	11,005	1,784,250	\$2,954,868	\$7,636,442	38.69%	79	1	\$480,795
Adult Day Care/Health	56	2,156	\$15,141	\$21,146	71.60%	4	-	\$0
Case Management	1,527	5,975	\$251,914	\$271,255	92.87%	5	3	\$2,785
Assisted Transportation	990	16,328	\$65,685	\$111,776	58.76%	49	-	\$4,476
Congregate Meals	25,867	1,208,077	\$3,680,928	\$6,415,637	57.37%	79	1	\$799,696
Nutrition Counseling	3,495	2,052	\$3,573	\$14,637	24.41%	28	-	\$266
Transportation		729,777	\$1,631,280	\$2,865,074	56.94%	82	-	\$137,500
Legal Assistance		8,971	\$162,220	\$297,095	54.60%	34	-	\$12,248
Nutrition Education		25,907	\$13,703	\$27,385	50.04%	49	-	\$415
Information and Assistance		270,234	\$258,913	\$516,594	50.12%	85	-	\$7,144
Outreach		50,649	\$188,332	\$374,411	50.30%	85	-	\$4,314
Other Services			\$1,355,470	\$2,521,329	53.76%			\$45,104
Total			\$11,435,384	\$22,331,228				\$1,516,712
Unduplicated Count						121	9	

Part G. State Unit Staffing:	Total	Minority
Agency Executive/Management Staff	7	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	4	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	3	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	4	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	6	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	1	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	-	-
Clerical/Support Staff	7	1
Total SUA Staff	32	2

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Part B and C:						
Pre-Transfer	To Part B	To Part C1	To Part C2			
Allotment	\$4,741,271	\$5,570,252	\$2,519,176			
Transfer From:						
Part B:		\$0	\$0			
Part C1:	\$491,825		\$715,665			
Part C2:	\$0	\$0				
Net Transfer \$	\$491,825	(\$1,207,490)	\$715,665			
Net % Change	10.37 %	-21.68 %	28.41 %			
Final Allotment After	\$5,233,096	\$4,362,762	\$3,234,841			

Part H. AAA Staffing (Total State):	Total	Minority
Agency Executive/Management Staff	23	2
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	10	1
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	6	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	16	1
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	48	2
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	23	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	-	-
Clerical/Support Staff	16	1
Volunteers	-	-
Total AAA Staff	142	7

Comments:

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:				
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program				
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse				

11/07/2007 Page 38 of 106